Operation Manual
for the Drummond
Portable Pipet-Aid®
Made in USA
by
Catalog Number 4-000-100
4-000-200
4-000-200-E

CALL OUR HOTLINE
AT 1-800-523-7480
Ordering Information
Catalog No. Description
4-000-100 Supplied complete with 110V charger
plus four replacement filters
4-000-200 Same as above but 230V, CE, Euro plug
4-000-200-E Same as above but 240V, CE, UK plug
Specifications
Size 10˝
Weight 8 oz.
Capacity Accepts 1 to 100 mL pipets
Battery Ni-MH (8.4V/170 mAh)
6
Parts
Commonly used parts (e.g. rubber
inserts, batteries) are available from
your dealer or Drummond Scientific
Company. We welcome your comments,
questions or suggestions.
1
3
4
5
6
10
11
12
12
13
13
                      Cat. No.                       Description
(1)                     4-000-002                      Rubber Insert (2/pk)
(2)                     4-000-012-W                   Valve Body Only
(3)                     4-000-013                      Handle Connector
(4)                     4-000-017-P                    Handle Shell, Portable
(5)                     4-000-021                      Button Assembly with Spring (pair)
                        4-000-030                      Pipet-Aid Charger 110V, (8.7 V/8 mA)
                        4-000-031                      Pipet-Aid Charger 230V, CE, Euro (8.7 V/8 mA)
                        4-000-033                      Pipet-Aid Charger 220V, CE, UK (8.7 V/8 mA)
(6)                     4-000-035                      Ni-MH Rechargeable Battery (8.4 V/170 mAh)
7
2
47
8
9
                      Cat. No.                       Description
(7)                     4-000-037                      Portable Micro-Switch
(8)                     4-000-040                      Portable Motor and Pump
(9)                     4-000-046                      Wire Harness Switch and Terminal Port
(10)                  4-000-050                      EZ Grip TC Nosepiece Complete Kit
(11)                  4-000-051/051-S            Self-locking TC Filter 5/pk (051-S - Sterile)
                        4-000-052/052-S            Self-locking TC Filter 50/pk (052-S - Sterile)
(12)                  4-000-053-A                    EZ Grip TC Nosepiece Outer Shell Only
(13)                  4-000-057                      TC Rubber Gaskets (pair)
                        4-000-089                      Pipet-Aid Holster-Type Wall Bracket (not shown)
©Copyright, Drummond Scientific Company, 2014, Rev. 6/14     Printed in USA
Pipet-Aid® is a registered trademark of Drummond Scientific Company
500 Parkway, Box 700
Broomall, PA 19008
800/523-7480 • FAX: 610/353-6204
Website: www.drummondsci.com
For Technical Assistance, call
1-800-523-7480 or e-mail
Maintenance and Servicing
Keep your Pipet-Aid® clean and charged at all times. When not in use, it is appropriate
to keep the unit plugged into the charger. No damage will occur if you are using the
charger supplied.
Drummond Self-locking Filters are provided with all models that use filters.
Replacement part numbers are:
4-000-051 5 pk 4-000-051-S 5 pk, sterile
4-000-052 50 pk 4-000-052-S 50 pk, sterile